PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Milton W. Erickson	06/09/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FN Herstal
Street Address:	Voie De Liege 33, B-4040 Herstal Beligique
City:	Liege
State/Country:	BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10461804
Patent Number:	6782652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)253-8277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8032538282

Email: mmann@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Mann Address Line 1: PO Drawer 2426

Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29202-2426

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Mann

Total Attachments: 4

source=23532-69B b#page1.tif source=23532-69B b#page2.tif source=23532-69B b#page3.tif source=23532-69B b#page4.tif 1046180

-C+ \$80,00

PATENT REEL: 015400 FRAME: 0574

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 23532-69 13 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention RAIL COVER FOR USE WITH A PICATINNY RAIL Inventors (assignors) Name Address MILTON W. ERICKSON N. 388 RIVIERA AVENUE MERRILLAN, WI 54754 Assignee Name Address FN HERSTAL VOIE DE LIEGE 33 B-4040 HERSTAL-BELIGIQUE **BELGIUM**

{Page 1 of 3 }

REEL: 015400 FRAME: 0575

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 23532-69 B

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
MILTON W. ERICKSON	Milton W. Erickson 6-9-2003
	PATENT

[Page 2 of 3] **REEL: 015400 FRAME: 0576**

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 23532-69 B

	not necessary, it will be conside.	red prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this /	day of Open	, in the year 2003
	,	Milton W. Erickson
ate of SC ounty of Rich	8 A	(Signature of Inventor)
ounty of Kich	land	
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore		SON a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is autho
	day of	
		Melin D. M. Vaux
Executed this	day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
tate of		, against of many
tate of County of		
ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is autho , in the year
ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore xecute the same this	egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is autho , in the year (Nowry Public)
ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is autho , in the year
ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore xecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is autho , in the year (Nowry Public)
Tounty of Defore me personally appea The acknowledged the fore Execute the same this	egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is autho , in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore kecute the same this Executed this tate of county of efore me personally appea	egoing instrument to be day of day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is autho , in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
founty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore xecute the same this Executed this tate of founty of efore me personally appea	egoing instrument to be day of day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is autho , in the year (Notary Public) , in the year

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/01/2004

[Page 3 of 3]

REEL: 015400 FRAME: 0577